## Alaska State Legislature

Session Address: Alaska State Capitol, Room 410 Juneau, Alaska 99801-1182 Phone (907)465- 2693 House District 30



Interim Address: 145 Main Street Loop Room 221 Kenai, Alaska 99611 Phone (907)283-2690

## Representative Gary Knopp

## Sectional Analysis CS for House Bill 174

- Section 1: Amends Alaska Statute to raise the age of selling or giving tobacco, from Minor to 21.
- Section 2: Amends Alaska Statute to raise the age of selling or giving tobacco, from 19 to 21.
- Section 3: Amends Alaska Statute to raise the age of possession for tobacco from 19 to 21. Removes exemptions for prisoners.
- Section 4: Amends Alaska Statute to change the age in the sale of tobacco outside a controlled area from 19 to 21.
- Section 5: Amends Alaska Statute to change the age of selling or giving a product containing nicotine to a minor from Minor to 21.
- Section 6: Amends Alaska Statute to change the age of selling or giving a product containing nicotine to a minor from 19 to 21.
- Section 7: Amends Alaska Statute to change the age of selling or giving a product containing nicotine to a minor from 19 to 21.
- Section 8: Amends Alaska Statute to change the age of selling or giving a product containing nicotine to a minor from 19 to 21.
- Section 9: Amends Alaska Statute to change the age on the restriction on shipping or transporting cigarettes from 19 to 21.
- Section 10: Amends Alaska Statute to change the age on license endorsement for the sale of tobacco products from 19 to 21.
- Section 11: Amends Alaska Statute to change the age on license endorsement for the sale of tobacco products from 19 to 21.
- Section 12: Amends Alaska Statute to change the age on license endorsement for the sale of tobacco products from 19 to 21.

- Section 13: Amends Alaska Statute to change the age on license endorsement for the sale of tobacco products from 19 to 21.
- Section 14: Amends Alaska Statute to change the age of possession for tobacco under provisions inapplicable from 19 to 21.
- Section 15: No changes in this section. AS 11.76.100(e) is repealed.
- Section 16: Provides effective date of 01/01/2021.